The building is owned by Hatcher Construction and
Development, Inc., and was developed through a Ground Lease Agreement with the CRA within CRA Sub-
Area #3.

At the July 16, 2025, CRA Board meeting, the Grantee was awarded Site Development Funding Assistance in
the amount of Forty-One Thousand, Two Hundred and Thirty-Eight and 71/100 Dollars ($41,238.71.) The
funds assisted with the cost of the interior improvements to the unit, including the structural buildout of the
office space, breakroom, bathroom, and the necessary mechanical, electrical, and plumbing work. The
Grantee received a certificate of occupation on December 30, 2025, and the Site Development Funding

[...]

completion of the additional eligible work by April 30, 2026.

At this time, CRA Staff is requesting the CRA Board reinstate the Site Development Funding Assistance
Agreement with Harvey Insurance Solutions, Inc., increase the funding assistance amount by an amount not
to exceed Fifteen Thousand and Thirty Dollars ($15,030) for a total funding assistance amount not to exceed
Fifty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred and Sixty-Eight and 71/100 Dollars ($56,268.71), extend the termination
date to April 30, 2026, and authorize the CRA Board Chair to execute any and all related documents in a form
legally acceptable to the CRA Legal Counsel.

Attachments: Exhibit A - Site Development Funding Assistance Agreement;